The Corporation of the Municipality of Brockton



By-Law 2024-093

Being a By-Law to Amend By-Law 2020-052, Being the By-Law to Regulate and Control Traffic and Parking Within The Municipality of Brockton.

Whereas the provisions of the *Highway Traffic Act, R.S.O. 1990, Chapter H.8,* as amended, and the *Municipal Act, R.S.O. 2001, S.O. 2001*, as amended, authorize Municipal Councils to pass by-laws to regulate and control traffic.

And Whereas the Council of The Corporation of the Municipality of Brockton passed By-Law 2020-052 to regulate and control traffic within the Municipality of Brockton on April 28, 2020.

And Whereas the Council of The Corporation of the Municipality of Brockton desires to amend its existing Traffic and Parking By-Law 2020-052.

Now Therefore the Council of The Corporation of the Municipality of Brockton enacts as follows:

1. That Schedule "A" to By-Law 2020-052, being the schedule for "Stop Signs", be amended to include the following street and intersection where a stop sign shall be erected;

Column 1	Column 2	Column 3
Zettler Road	Eastridge Road	Heading South on Zettler Road, Stop
		Sign at Eastridge Road
Zettler Road	Creighton Road	Heading North on Zettler Road, Stop
		Sign at Creighton Road

- 2. That By-Law 2020-052 by hereby amended.
- 3. This By-Law shall come into full force and effect upon final passage.
- 4. This By-Law may be cited as the "Amend Traffic and Parking By-Law (Zettler Road)".

Read, Enacted, Signed and Sealed this 12th day of November, 2024.

Mayor – Chris Peabody	Director of Legislative and Legal Services (Clerk) –
	Fiona Hamilton